

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9391-93/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2002 in DBCSA No. 213/1993 &  
DBCSA No. 245/1993 & DBCSA No. 246/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF  
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM RAJ JAIN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT THRU ITS REGISTRAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 6436-6438 of 2004  
(With office report on default dated 09.08.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The office report on default shall be complied with within two weeks,  
failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed so far as Respondent No. 4 is  
concerned in SLP(C)No.6436-6438/2004.

The application for impleadment as party respondent is dismissed in SLP  
(C) No. 9391-9393/2003.  
(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Sr. PA Court Master